

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:

Lloyd Phillips Commissioner of Public Safety, Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Iloyd.phillips@mck.ca

Lisa Westaway

Executive Director, Kateri Memorial Hospital Centre <u>lisa.westaway.kahnawake</u> @ssss.gouv.qc.ca

COMMUNIQUÉ

Task Force message to Business Community

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 11, Seskehkó:wa/September 2020)

The Kahnawà:ke COVID-19 Task Force (Task Force) wishes to inform Kahnawà:ke's business community that it has received several requests from various businesses to increase hours of operation.

If you are a business owner and require additional hours to operate, please submit a formal request to the Task Force by emailing <u>IncidentCommand@mck.ca</u>. Each request will be addressed on a case-by-case basis.

The Task Force wishes to reiterate its mandate to work together to minimize the spread of the virus and protect our community, and thanks the business community for remaining vigilant in these efforts.

-30-